1200 W. EXPRESS 33
LA FERIA, TX 78046

ADDRESS:

PROJ: EL CENIZOCONTROL VALVE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
CONTRCTOR: SAL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT, LLC.

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1 (Final)

CHANGE ORDER: 1 (Final Recap)
DATE : October 31, 2019

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications. This
document shall become an Amendment to the Contract and all provisions of the Conlract shall apply thereto.

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES DECREASE IN INCREASE IN
NO. QUANTITIES, UNITS, UNIT PRICES CONTRACT PRICE | CONTRACT PRICE
Final Recapitulation of Quantities
21 |ADD 1 EA 8"90°Bends, MJ (] $675.00 / £A $675.00
22 |ADD 2 EA 8"225°Bends, MJ @ $665.00 / EA $1,330.00
23 |JADD 1 EA 1"Alr Release Valve wilh Box @ $4,300.00 / EA $4,300.00
Original Contract: $120,504.00 Total Decrease: $0.00
Original Contract Time: 100 working days Total Increase : $6,305.00
Net Change ( Credit): $6,305.00
JUSTIFICATION:
Existing Pipe Depth at Interconnection Points Required Additional Fittings and an Air Release Valve
Contract Price Including Contract Time Including
Previous Change Orders: e $120,504.00 |Previous Change Crders : 100 working days
Net INCREASE resulting Net INCREASE resulling
from this Change Order : — $6,305.00 |from this Change Order : 20 working days
Current Contract Price Including Current Contract Time Including
this Change Order: $126,809.00 |this Change Order : 120 working days

Recommg v,
/ y M

Accepted b/

- o

WayneNan //VE..Porras Nance Engineering

Date: roa‘lq )

SAL Glristruction Manag&ment, LLC

Approved by: g
e
/ — /

Date: |L,\{~‘D{)f;]

Approved by:

Tano E. Tijerina, Webb County Judge

Date:

/
7

Tomas Sanchez, Wias Dirgctor
Date: / / 5;' / ‘?




