WEBB COUNTY CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT: EL CENIZO CONTROL VALVE IMPROVEMENTS

DRAW NO, 3
FROM: 112512020
TO: 4/9/2020
ORIGINAL AMOUNT: $120,504.00 TOTAL AMOUNT TO-DATE: $126,809.00
CHANGE ORDERS: $ 6,305.00
LESS 10% RETAINAGE: 0.00
MATERIAL ON HAND: 0.00
TOTAL 126,809.00
TOTAL TO-DATE: $126,809.00 LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS: 114,128.10
PERCENTAGE COMPLETED: 100.00% TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $12,680.90

CERTIFICATE OF CONTRACTOR:

| CERTIFY THAT ALL ITEMS AND AMOUNTS SHOWN ON THIS REQUEST FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT ARE CORRECT,
AND THAT ALL WORK HAS BEEN PERFORMED AND/OR MATERIALS SUPPLIED IN FULL IN ORDANCE WITH
THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

CONTRACTOR: SAL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT LLC BY:

CERTIFICATE OF FIELD REPRESENTATIVE:
| have checked this request for partial payment against the notes and reports of my inspections of the project and in my opinion, the

true and correct statement of work performed and/or materials supplied by the Contractor and that same has
been performed and/or supplied in full accordance with the requirements of the Contract Documents.

WEBB COUNTY INSPECTOR

Gy e o UV\?{ DATE: ety

(/JUAN VASQUEZ

CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:
| Certify that | have checked and verified the above and foregoing request for partial payment and that it is a

true and correct statement of work performed and/or materials supplied by the Contractor and that same has
been performed and/or supplied in full accordance with the requirements of the Contract Documents.

ENGINEER: PORRAS NANCE ENGINEERING

BY: iwé//(/ﬁlc/;%:—_— DATE: 4"61 Lo

RECOMMENDED FOR PAYMENT: / / APPROVED FOR PAYMENT:
Vi e 79/ 20 BY:
TOMAS SANGHEZ JR. BATE SIGNATURE DATE

ACTING WEBB COUNTY SYSTEM MANAGER



06°089°21 % 1NINAVC 404 A3ANIWODID23H LNNOWY
0L'8ZL'7LL  $ [SINIWAV ¥OIYd SS31
< $ 1%00 @Beutejay
00'608'9ZL $ |31va OL G3IN¥VI IV.LOL
00°608'9ZL $ |LOWNINOD @3Llsnrayvy
00°S0£'9 $ |S¥3QUO IONVHD
00705021 $ | INNOWY LOVHLINOD IVNIDINO

00608 921 3 5 0060892 § 007050ZL S 103r0dd 40 INNOWY 1W10L1] 9
00'SOE'D S 28 | ¥30¥0 IONVHI 40 TVLOL

0000E'% S0 - 5 00 00 00E Y S 0l 00°00EY s[ooooey S| v3 L 3NN .8 ¥O4 IATYA ISY3 135 dIV.LL] €

00°0EE’L sloz - S 00 00'0EE 'L 5 02 00'0EE'L $ [00°599 S| v3 z ON38 33893052C.8] ¢

00'529 g[o1 - S 00 00'G.9 $ 0L 0058 $ 00629 $| v3 L QN3g 339930 06.8] ¢
Z B | ¥3Q¥0 3ONVHD

00°000'9 s[o z 3 00 000009 [3 0l 00°000'9 sfooooo'e s | S L [oquod| ¢
Jijel | pue sepecuieg UIBJUIB) B [IBISU| ‘ysiwng

007089 $[02L 2 S 00 00089 S 0ZL 00'+08'9 S 056 ER TL SiE|S AJBAUg PUB AJIN QIEE UM |
saleg) g U4 Jur uleyy |[ejsu| pue ysiung

00°0SL'LE $ [00L Z 3 000 00°05L'LE $ 00t 000SL'LE $|000sSLlE S 3] L ESEERVIEETCIVES] IS

‘S[EJUSPIDUI PUB SUOHPaUUOIBIU ‘SBuRy
‘sanjen ‘Buidid ‘uoneaeoxa jje yum 3191dwod
.SANEA pue Buidid ueld, e [|eisu] pue ysiung

00000t $ (001 = s 000 00°00C ¥+ S oo'L 00000 ++ S|oo000%r S S L 2oe|(d ul 319|dW 0D 'S|EJUSPIOUI [|B PUB Sau0SSatoe| gz
‘sBunyy ‘Buidid ‘S)NeA 'SAABA [|B ypm 3)9|dwod
.anen Budnpay ainssaud, B [|BISu] pue ysiuing

00°0s5'2E $ |00'L e $ 000 00°0sS'2e S 00’1 00°055'¢e §|oo0ssze S s L 8Jed Ul 9}9|dWod S[ejusipul| L

|Ie pue seuossaooe sbumy ‘Guidid selew
"JOINIOB 'SBABA [|B Ylm a13jdwoD Alquessy
SA[BA Pajesad() JOIOW, B |IBISU] pue ysiwndg

31va oL Iv.iOL 3iva ‘ddv ‘ddVv ‘ddV SNOIATud ‘ddv Tviol 320¥d LINN | L1INN ALD NOILLdIMDS3a #
0L S.ALD SIHL LNNOWY | SIHL S.ALD LINNOWY ‘A3dd S.ALD [ E

CHMVY A 0Z0Z '6 IdY ON3 3ONVN/SVHHE0Od

$3AVHO4N IATVA TOHLNOD OZINID 13 SYX3L * ALNNOD 893M

6658L X1 ‘00¥1SIM
‘S8T8 X08 "0'd
271 "LN3W3IDVNYIA NOILINYLSNOD VS




Certification of Completion
SAL CONSTRUCTION

We hereby certify that the work on Project “EL_CENIZO
CONTROL VALVE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT” in Laredo,
Texas Webb County, Texas; has been complete in substantial
compliance with the Plans and Technical Specifications.

,}b

By:  LUIS RAMIEZ

SAL CONSTUCTI

Title;__ OFFICE/PROJECT MANAGER

Date: _ 4/9/2020




SAL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
e—— B0 55 6 81360 L6 A5 TR 500 LR\ 036 e AX 0561277035 s

April 9, 2020

Tomas Sanchez

Webb County Utilities Director
513 Martha Dr.

Rio Bravo, Texas 78046

RE: EL CENIZO CONTROL VALVE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

Myr. Sanchez:

Sal Construction guarantees all materials and workmanship on the referred project
to be free of defects for a period of one (1) year starting on April 9™ 2020 the
acceptance date by the Owner. Upon notice, any defective materials or faulty
workmanship developing within this period will be replaced at no cost to the owner.

Sincerely,
SAL CONSTRUCTION

=
Jdime Closner

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF TEXAS ()
COUNTY OF WEBB ()

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Jaime Closner known to
me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me
that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration expressed therein.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 9th day of April, 2

T /

A LUIS RAMIREZ g . !
@r‘ Notary ID #13177157, N0t lic, State of Texas
s/ My Commission Expires &

\/
TR October 24, 2022




AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT OF DEBTS AND CLAIMS
AND RELEASE OF LIENS

TO: WEBB COUNTY UTILITES DEPARTMENT

PROJECT: EL CENIZO CONTROL VALVE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

By this instrument the undersigned contractor engaged in the construction of the above project
certifies that on this date, or anytime prior thereto, except listed below, contractor has paid in
full or has otherwise satisfied all obligations for all materials and for all known indebtedness
and claims against the project, its land, improvements and equipment of any kind.

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has received all payments currently due under his
contract for work on the project above referred, therefore, the undersigned does hereby waive
and/or release any and all liens against the property, project and as of the 9TH day of
APRIL, 2020

SAL CONSTRUCTION

()

JAIME CLOSNER

STATE OF TEXAS ()

COUNTY OF WEBB ()
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared JAIME CLOSNER
known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and

being first duly sworn, acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and
consideration therein expressed and declared to me that the statement therein are true.

¢ LUIS RAMIREZ H :
Notary ID #13177157; Nota ublic, S as
My Commission Expires
October 24, 2022

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME THIS __ 9TH day of ABRI




